



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4058/2025**

VIRENDER KUMAR @ MINTUPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Priyal Bhardwaj, Advocate.**

versus

STATE GNCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for
the State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **24.04.2026**

Re-notify on 12th August 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 24, 2026

V.Rawat